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HEALTHCARE AND HOUSING (H2) SYSTEMS INTEGRATION INITIATIVE 
CHICAGO 
Leadership Structure 

CHICAGO H2 LEADERSHIP TEAM 
(* denotes Point of Contact) 

Name Organization Contact Information 
Ann Bihrle Mercy Housing Lakefront 312-447-4620 

abihrle@mercyhousing.org 
Arturo Bendixen Center for Housing and Health 312-784-9099 

abendixen@housingforhealth.org 
Becki Martello Chicago Alliance to End 

Homelessness (CAEH) 
773-971-5789 
brgunderman@yahoo.com 

Betsy Benito Corporation for Supportive
Housing (CSH) 

312-332-6690 
betsy.benito@csh.org 

Brenda Hampton Illinois Department of Human
Services/Division of Mental Health 

312-814-4834 
Brenda.Hampton@illinois.gov 

Catherine Peterson U.S. Department of Housing and
Urban Development, Office of the
Regional Administrator 

312-814-4834 
Catherine.s.peterson@hud.gov 

Christie Hahn AETNA 312-928-3000 
HahnC@AETNA.com 

Ed Stellon Heartland Health Outreach 773-751-4104 
estellon@heartlandalliance.org 

Elizabeth Weiss State of Illinois Department of
Healthcare & Family Services 

312-814-1251 
Elizabeth.Weiss@illinois.gov 

Felix Matlock Mercy Housing Lakefront 630-667-9096 
fmatlock@mercyhousing.org 

James Parker State of Illinois Department of
Healthcare & Family Services 

james.m.parker@illinois.gov 

Jamie Ewing State of Illinois 312-909-8615 
jamie.ewing@illinois.gov 

Jessie Beebe The Center for Health and Housing 312-334-0949 
jbeebe@aidschicago.org 

Kathleen Kelleghan Heartland Health Outreach KKelleghan@heartlandalliance.org 
Kathy Kerney Thresholds 773-572-5500 

Kathy.Kerney@thresholds.org 
*Lisa Mayse-Lillig All Chicago 312-705-4865 

lmayse-lillig@allchicago.org 
Lora McCurdy State of Illinois Department of

Healthcare & Family Services 
217-557-0997 
Lora.McCurdy@illinois.gov 
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HEALTHCARE AND HOUSING (H2) SYSTEMS INTEGRATION INITIATIVE 
CHICAGO 
Leadership Structure 

Name Organization Contact Information 
Lore Baker Office of the Governor 217-524-1385 

Lore.Baker@illinois.gov 
Lydia Stazen
Michael 

All Chicago 312-379-0301 x11 
lstazenmichael@allchicago.org 

Mark Ishaug Thresholds 773-572-5209 
mark.ishaug@thresholds.org 

Maura McCauley Chicago Department of Family and
Support Services 

312-743-0300 
mmccauley@cityofchicago.org 

Nonie Brennan All Chicago 312-743-0300 
nbrennan@allchicago.org 

Richard Rowe Lived Experience Commission 773-606-4944 
rrrowe21@gmail.com


